

ALTAMONT LANDFILL & RESOURCE RECOVERY FACILITY

10840 Altamont Pass Road Livermore, CA 94550-9745 (925) 455-7300 (925) 455-7381 Fax

July 19, 2003

Ms. Brenda Cabral Senior Air Quality Engineer Bay Area Air Quality Management District 939 Ellis Street San Francisco, CA 94109

RE Responsible Official Designation and Petition for Approval

Plant Number: A2066

Equipment Location: Altamont Landfill and Resource

Recovery Facility

10840 Altamont Pass Road

Livermore, CA 94550

Dear Ms. Cabral:

As the North Bay Market Area Manager, I am responsible for the operation of several of Waste Management's (WM) Northern California Sites. In this capacity, I am responsible for the operation of over 250 employees and over \$57.6 million dollars in revenue (\$25 Million in 1980 Dollars). Therefore, as the duly "Authorized Representative", I am the "Responsible Official" for the Altamont Landfill and Resource Recovery Facility pursuant to Regulation 2, Rule 6: Major Facility Review, Section 223.1. This section states that "Corporation: The responsible official shall be a president, secretary, treasurer, or vice president in charge of a principal business function or shall otherwise be a duly authorized representative if:

1.1 the representative is responsible for the overall operation of the facility, and 1.2 either the duly authorized representative is responsible for the operation of facilities that employ more than 250 persons or that have gross annual sales or expenditures exceeding \$25 million in 1980 dollars or the APCO has approved a petition from the original responsible official to allow the duly authorized representative to be the responsible official."

As the Responsible Official per Regulation 2, Rule 6: Major Facility Review, Section 223.1, I herby designate Ken Lewis, who is the District Manager as the duly "Authorized Representative" and consequently the "Responsible Official" at the Altamont Landfill and Resource Recovery Facility for past, present, and future Major Facility Review purposes. I also request that the Air Pollution

Control Officer approve this petition pursuant to Section 2-6-223.1.2 to designate Ken Lewis as the "Responsible Official" for Altamont Landfill and Resource Recovery Facility.

WM looks forward to your approval of this Petition and the designation of Ken Lewis as the "Responsible Official" Altamont Landfill and Resource Recovery Facility. Ken Lewis will act in this capacity unless we receive written denial of this petition.

If you have any questions regarding or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at 510-430-8509

Sincerely,

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ALAMEDA COUNTY, INC.

James Devlin

North Bay Market Area Manager

Permit Services Division Bay Area Air Quality Management District 939 Ellis Street, San Francisco, CA 94109 • 749-4990

Stationary Source Summary Page 1

FACILITY NAME: Altamont Landfill and Resource Recovery Facility FACILITY ID: A2066

			• DIS	STRICT USE ONLY			
Application #: Application					ation Received:		
Ap	plicat	ion Filing Fee:		Applic	Application Deemed Complete:		
I.	FA	CILITY IDENTIFIC	CATION				
		Facility Name: Altamo	ont Landfill and Re	cility.			
		Four digit SIC Code: <u>4953</u> EPA Plant ID: <u>CA0083763</u>					
	3	Parent Company (if different than Facility Name): Waste Management					
	4	Mailing Address: 10840 Altamont Road, Livermore, CA 94550					
		Street Address or Source	e Location: <u>10840</u> /	ore, CA 945	5 <u>50</u>		
	6.	UTM Coordinates (if re	quired):	<u></u>			
		Source Located within	50 miles of the state	line:	Yes	X No	
	8.	Source Located within	1000 feet of a schoo	1:	☐ Yes	X No	
	9.	Type of Organization		☐ Sole Ownership☐ Utility Company	□ Govern	ment	
	0.	Legal Owner's Name: Waste Management of Alameda County, In			<u>.</u>		
		Owner's Agent name (if	any):		_		
	12.	Responsible Official: Mr. James Devlin					
	13.	Plant Site Manager/Contact: Ken Lewis			Telephone #: (925) 455-7350		
	14.	Type of Facility: Munic	ipal Solid Waste La				
	15.	General description of p	unty, Inc. is an active solid waste disposa				
		site.					
	16.	Is a Federal Risk Manager	nent Plan pursuant t	o Section 112(r) requir	ed?		
		Yes					
		☑ No (If application is submit appropriate agency.)	ted after Risk Mana	gement Plan due date, a	attach verific	eation that the plan is registered with the	

Permit Services Division Bay Area Air Quality Management District 939 Ellis Street, San Francisco, CA 94109 • 749-4990

Stationary Source Summary Page 2

TY	YPE OF PERMIT ACTION	CURRENT PERMIT (permit number)	EXPIRATION (date)			
	Initial Title V Application					
	Permit Renewal					
	Significant Permit Modification					
_	Minor Permit Modification					
X	Administrative Amendment	A2066	November 30, 2008			
	Does the permit action requested involve:	☐ Acid Rain Source ☐ Al				
	Is source operating under a Compliance Schede	ule? 🗵 Yes No				
3.	proposed permit modification;					
	LRRF is requesting the following Title V Admi	nistrative Amendments: Change t	he Responsible Official to Mr. K			
	27. Dans		James Devlin			
	Signature of Responsible Official	Nai	me of Responsible Official			